Curtis Industries
A Division of Powers Holdings, Inc.
www .curtisind .com
Specifications subject to change.
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only .
28
B

22 8 .625 219625 219 .07 807 8 .905 226905 226 .18
Dimensions Shown are ± 0 .030"
How to Order
1500 Series terminal blocks are ordered by listing a
composite number made up of the model designation
in which the last two digits indicate the number of poles
required for the application . Example: A 1500 10-terminal
block (3/8" centers) becomes stock number 1510 .
Suffixes are used as follows:
ST denotes double solder lug
3/4ST denotes single solder lug
Y denotes printed circuit pin
YWY feed-thru wire wrap
W wire clamp
The 1510 described above, with double solder lug
mounting on 3/8" centers thus converts to stock number
1510-ST . To specify quick-connect terminals, simply add
the style number required . (See accessories .) May be
purchased factory-assembled or as customer-installed
accessory .
. 375 Typ.
(9,55)
2-11 Terminals
.079 Dia. (No. 47 Drill)
12 Terminals and OverTerminals and OverT
.093 Dia. (No. 42 Drill)
PC BOARD DRILLING DIMENSIONS
D
u
al R
o
w
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc.-230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370-Main Office: (650) 588-9200-Outside Local Area: (800) 258-9200-www.stevenengineering.com
Curtis Industries
A Division of Powers Holdings, Inc.
www .curtisind .com
Specifications subject to change.
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only .
30
B
A
R
R
IE
R
 S
T
Y
L
E
Series 2000  .4375" (11 .11mm) Center-to-Center Spacing
Features:
• Flexible Hi-Temp Thermoplastic Terminal Blocks –
Self-extinguishing types which resist breakage and other
damage (conform to UL94V-0) .
• Terminal Flexibility – Ideal for surface mount, sub-panel
or chassis connections in electronic/electrical circuit
applications . One thru 26 terminals .
• Economical Closed-Back Design – No need for costly
insulation strip .
• Broad Wire Range – No . 6-32 external twin screws, UL
recognized for No . 22AWG to No . 10AWG . Variations
include double solder lug, single solder lug, wire wrap,
solder pin and printed circuit pin .
• UL/CSA Electrical Ratings – UL 30A/1100V RMS (1/3
breakdown voltage), CSA rating: 20A/300 .
• Recognition and Listing – Various terminal types are UL
recognized and CSA certified .
INTERNAL TERMINAL DESIGNATIONS
2000-Y printed circuit board design with  .062" x
 .031" solderable tin-plated pin
2000-YSY solder pin
2000-YWY wire wrap
EXTERNAL TERMINAL DESIGNATIONS

26 11 .814 300814 300 .08 1208 12 .174 309174 309 .22
Dimensions Shown are ± 0 .030"
How to Order
2000 Series terminal blocks are ordered by listing a
composite number made up of the model designation in which
the last two digits indicate the number of poles required for
the application . Example: A 2000 10-terminal block becomes
stock number 2010 .
Suffixes are used as follows:
ST denotes double solder lug
3/4ST denotes single solder lug
Y denotes printed circuit pin
YSY solder pin
YWY wire wrap
W wire clamp
The 2010 described above, with double solder lug mounting
on 7/16" centers thus converts to stock number 2010-ST . To
specify quick-connect terminals, simply add the style number
required . (See accessories .) May be purchased factory-
assembled or as customer-installed accessory .
.437 Typ.
(11,11)
2-11 Terminals
.079 Dia. (No. 47 Drill)
12 Terminals and OverTerminals and OverT
.093 Dia. (No. 42 Drill)
PC BOARD DRILLING DIMENSIONS
D
u
al R
o
w
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc.-230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370-Main Office: (650) 588-9200-Outside Local Area: (800) 258-9200-www.stevenengineering.com
Curtis Industries
A Division of Powers Holdings, Inc.
www .curtisind .com
Specifications subject to change.
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only .
32
B
A
R
R
IE
R
 S
T
Y
L
E
Series 1500/2000 Accessories
QUICK-CONNECT TERMINALS
1500/2000 – Available with  .187" x  .202" quick-connect tabs
for 1500 series;  .250" x  .032" for 2000 series . Nine styles  .  .  .
tin-plated brass tabs held in place by terminal screws . Up to
six terminations per pole . To order, specify:
1500 Series: Part No . TB11-19
2000 Series: Part No . TB31-39
Last digit of part number corresponds
to previous style numbers .
D
u
al
 R
o
w
TB12 (1500) (1500)
TB19 (1500)
.187 .250
.312
.250
.100
2X ÿ .062
 .312